
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the severa^
2! Banks of Issue in-SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount ot Bank Notes- iu Circulation, and : of Coin held during, the-four Weeks ending

Saturday, the 28th day of August, 1880.
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Name and Title as set forth io
Licence.

Bank of Scotland J

Eoyal Bank of Scotland,....; .: .;

Commercial Bank of Scotland
National Bank of Scotland..:

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-
pany

North of Scotland Banking Company
Clydesdale Banking Company

Name of the Firm,

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
•. of Scotland i

Royal Bank of Scotland . . ...
British Linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland ................
National Bank of Scotland .... .... ...
Union Bank of Scotland
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- )

North of Scotland Bankin0* Company ... . .
Clvdesdale Bankin** Company
Caledonian Banking Company ..................

Head Office or
Principal' Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen •
Glasgow
Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

343418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

701-33

154319
274321
53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

. £5 and
upwards.

239512

236110
172514
225800
179882
227221

85830

147547
174366
18786

Under £5.

512543

469518
433098
523271
435003
482529

109901

180346
329063
54010

. Total.

752055

705628
605612
749071
614885
709750

.195731

327893
503429

72796

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

472015

585044
211476
478533
457617
325707

168297

211742
256227

27719

Silver.

68054

88175
79554
58829
65620
64626

15243

17703
60533
8124

Total.

540069

673219
291030
537362
523237
390333

183540

' 229445
316760
35843

T hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an A.mount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Ketura relates.
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Dated this 9th day of September, 1880. W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.
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