AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 28th day of August, 1880.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm,	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation autborized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during tour Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held due four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Tota
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	·	£			· ·			
nk of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank	Edinburgh	343418	239512	512543	752055	472015	68054	5400
yal Bank of Scotland itish Linen Company mmercial Bank of Scotland tional Bank of Scotland ion Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	216451 438024 374880 297024 454346	236110 172514 225800 179882 227221	469518 433098 523271 435003 482529	705628 605612 749071 614885 709750	585044 211476 478533 457617 325707	88175 79554 58829 65620 64626	6732 2910 5373 5232 3903
erdeen Town and County Banking Com- pany	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- pany	Aberdeen	70133	85830	109901	.195731	168297	15243	1835
rth of Scotland Banking Company desdale Banking Company ledonian Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company Caledonian Banking Company	Aberdeen Glasgow Inverness	154319 274321 53434	147547 174366 18786	180346 329063 54010	327893 503429 72796	211742 256227 27719	-17703 60533 8124	* 22944 31676 3584
•		· · · ·	.						

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 9th day of September, 1880.

No.

W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

4851